RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 50-73

WHEREAS, Resolution of the Papago Council No. 5-72 approved March 8, 1972 does not clearly state all requirements for the granting of road right of way easements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL, that the Superintendent of the Papago Agency is hereby authorized and empowered to approve right of way easements for construction as needed to carry out the Papago Master Road Plan; and that payment of damages for the taking of the land is hereby waived as the benefits to be derived from the roads by the Papago people will more than off-set any monetary consideration.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 3rd day of August, 1973 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 14 for, -O- against, 1 not voting, and 7 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 3 and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, as amended April 9, 1960, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

S REC	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL THE PAPAGO COUNCIL A 1072 CEIVED GO AGENCY Augusting B Lopez Chairman	
ATTEST:	GO AGENCY Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman S, ARIZONA	
Set No	2212026194	
Betsy J. Nopris, Secre	etary	

Jbseph M. Lucero, Superintendent The Papago Agency **APPROVED:**

NOV - 9 1973